6.52 Patio/Cluster Homes/ Duplex Homes  

6.52.1 Development shall be in accordance with section 8 of The Boiling Spring Lakes Unified 

Development Ordinance. 

6.52.2 Patio/ Cluster Homes 
 Permitted in residential zoning districts R2, R3, R5 and R6 with a minimum square footage 

of two hundred  and seventeen thousand eight hundred (217,800) square feet, five (5) acres.  

6.52.3 Duplex 

6.52.3  Duplexes shall be permitted in R-4 and R-5 Zoning Districts with a minimum square  

footage of two hundred seventeen thousand eight hundred (217,800) square feet, five (5) 
acres. 

Duplex housing shall conform to article 5.6.2 and article 6.8 of The Boiling Spring Lakes 
Unified Development Ordinance.  

A. Duplex, two family housing shall be permitted in R-4 and R-5 Residential Districts